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Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C 999 Total 65,115 38,770 59.5% 14.2 471 3,885
Y59 RN7 DARTFORD AND GRAVESHAM NHS TRUST C_999 Total 22,853 15,729 68.8% 10.8 39.9 637
Y59 RWF MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST C 999 Total 37,775 26,811 71.0% 11.4 29.7 1
Y59 RPA MEDWAY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C 999 Total 29,447 18,126 61.6% 13.5 36.6 114
Provider Level Data
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Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C_100 General Surgery Service 10,235 5,312 51.9% 16.9 56.8 1,142
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C_101 Urology Service 3,949 2,448 62.0% 12.6 48.0 233
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C_110 Trauma and Orthopaedic Service 7,468 2,987 40.0% 23.0 66.1 1,136
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C_120 Ear Nose and Throat Service 7,871 3,828 48.6% 18.6 55.7 728
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C_130 Ophthalmology Service 4,760 3,192 67.1% 12.6 35.6 100
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C_140 Oral Surgery Service 3,202 2,039 63.7% 13.9 33.8 16
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C_150 Neurosurgical Service - - - - - 0
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C_160 Plastic Surgery Service - - - - - 0
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C_170 Cardiothoracic Surgery Service 4 4 100.0% - - 0
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C_300 General Internal Medicine Service 16 10 62.5% - - 0
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C_301 Gastroenterology Service 4,987 3,136 62.9% 13.6 35.4 23
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C_320 Cardiology Service 2,086 1,598 76.6% 8.0 32.6 7
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C_330 Dermatology Service 4,018 2,707 67.4% 10.8 329 5
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C_340 Respiratory Medicine Service 1,869 1,271 68.0% 13.3 33.1 0
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C_400 Neurology Service 1,880 1,374 73.1% 12.2 26.0 0
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C_410 Rheumatology Service 1,144 971 84.9% 8.5 226 0
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C_430 Elderly Medicine Service 533 337 63.2% 13.6 30.6 0
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C_502 Gynaecology Service 5,216 2,980 57.1% 15.1 52.8 426
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST X02 Other - Medical Services 1,694 1,498 88.4% 6.9 21.2 0
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST X03 Other - Mental Health Services - - - - - 0
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST X04 Other - Paediatric Services 1,451 1,377 94.9% 4.4 15.0 0
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST X05 Other - Surgical Services 2,673 1,660 62.1% 14.2 40.5 69
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST X06 Other - Other Services 59 41 69.5% 10.8 35.1 0
Y59 RVV EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST C_999 Total 65,115 38,770 59.5% 14.2 471 3,885
Y59 RN7 DARTFORD AND GRAVESHAM NHS TRUST C_100 General Surgery Service 6,030 3,922 65.0% 10.3 43.2 200
Y59 RN7 DARTFORD AND GRAVESHAM NHS TRUST C_101 Urology Service 2,164 1,444 66.7% 11.2 40.5 69
Y59 RN7 DARTFORD AND GRAVESHAM NHS TRUST C_110 Trauma and Orthopaedic Service 3,922 2,007 51.2% 17.5 471 217
Y59 RN7 DARTFORD AND GRAVESHAM NHS TRUST C_120 Ear Nose and Throat Service - - - - - 0
Y59 RN7 DARTFORD AND GRAVESHAM NHS TRUST C_130 Ophthalmology Service - - - - - 0
Y59 RN7 DARTFORD AND GRAVESHAM NHS TRUST C_140 Oral Surgery Service - - - - - 0
Y59 RN7 DARTFORD AND GRAVESHAM NHS TRUST C_150 Neurosurgical Service - - - - - 0
Y59 RN7 DARTFORD AND GRAVESHAM NHS TRUST C_160 Plastic Surgery Service - - - - - 0
Y59 RN7 DARTFORD AND GRAVESHAM NHS TRUST C_170 Cardiothoracic Surgery Service - - - - - 0
Y59 RN7 DARTFORD AND GRAVESHAM NHS TRUST C_300 General Internal Medicine Service 244 206 84.4% 6.5 222 1
Y59 RN7 DARTFORD AND GRAVESHAM NHS TRUST C_301 Gastroenterology Service 2,632 2,164 82.2% 9.0 224 13
Y59 RN7 DARTFORD AND GRAVESHAM NHS TRUST C_320 Cardiology Service 989 797 80.6% 9.5 28.1 2
Y59 RN7 DARTFORD AND GRAVESHAM NHS TRUST C_330 Dermatology Service - - - - - 0
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C_999

Treatment Function

Respiratory Medicine Service
Neurology Service
Rheumatology Service

Elderly Medicine Service
Gynaecology Service

Other - Medical Services

Other - Mental Health Services
Other - Paediatric Services
Other - Surgical Services
Other - Other Services

Total

General Surgery Service
Urology Service

Trauma and Orthopaedic Service
Ear Nose and Throat Service
Ophthalmology Service

Oral Surgery Service
Neurosurgical Service

Plastic Surgery Service
Cardiothoracic Surgery Service
General Internal Medicine Service
Gastroenterology Service
Cardiology Service
Dermatology Service
Respiratory Medicine Service
Neurology Service
Rheumatology Service

Elderly Medicine Service
Gynaecology Service

Other - Medical Services

Other - Mental Health Services
Other - Paediatric Services
Other - Surgical Services
Other - Other Services

Total

General Surgery Service
Urology Service

Trauma and Orthopaedic Service
Ear Nose and Throat Service
Ophthalmology Service

Oral Surgery Service
Neurosurgical Service

Plastic Surgery Service
Cardiothoracic Surgery Service
General Internal Medicine Service
Gastroenterology Service
Cardiology Service
Dermatology Service
Respiratory Medicine Service
Neurology Service
Rheumatology Service

Elderly Medicine Service
Gynaecology Service

Other - Medical Services

Other - Mental Health Services
Other - Paediatric Services
Other - Surgical Services
Other - Other Services

Total

Total number of
incomplete
pathways

735
683
414
2,958
268
825
918
71
22,853
4,163
3,047
3,201
3,905
7,854
10

1
2,096
1,277
726
1,255
747
83
4,131
3,943
605
731
37,775
830
1,634
1,770
3,534

3,107
2,627

197
1,254
1,965

173
2,944
3,475

174
4,519

511

29,447

Total within
18 weeks

590
547
269
2,048
237
779
669
50
15,729
3,008
1,812
2,231
2,570
5,108

10

-

1,411
1,094

662
1,022
661
80
2,503
3,514

471
653
26,811
447
1,238
1,083
1,683

1,387

154
471
1,301
121
1,923
2,763
138
3,174
234
18,126

% within 18
weeks

80.3%
80.1%
65.0%
69.2%
88.4%
94.4%
72.9%
70.4%
68.8%
72.3%
59.5%
69.7%
65.8%
65.0%

Average
(median)
waiting time
(in weeks)

8.0
4.0

11.9
11.5

55

4.8
10.5

9.3
10.8
11.2
14.3
12.2
13.0

11.4

1.1
10.7
19.6
13.5

92nd
percentile
waiting time
(in weeks)

30.4
29.6

314
39.2
24.8

16.0
39.2
55.3
39.9
291
34.6
30.9
33.2

212

18.7
229
19.4
16.3
32.2
20.4

271
20.8

29.7

40.3
37.9

26.2
43.3
36.2
315
29.8
28.8

31.0
32.0
48.2
36.6
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